## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.2720(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/188/435/395/427/400 IPC, 25(1-C) Arms Act. Corr. To

FIR No. 641(9)2023 SJM-PS u/s 147/148/149/188/435/395/427/400 IPC, 25(1-C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence 3rd May, 2023 at around 5:30 pm

	Sid May, 2020 at a series		
Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
27/09/2023 at 05:40 PM	Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur District About 0.5 Km North East	27/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
H. Romibala (35) years w/o H. Benjamin of Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur District, Manipur # 9362780466	Unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki community including Kuki militant groups	Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, punishment for dacoity, mischief causing damage, beloging to gang of dacoits, unauthorised possesion of firearms	ASI T Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	8)
O.E. Overleaf  Stalatory  OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/188/435/395/427/400 IPC , 25(1-C) Arms Act.		

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation Date -

: OC/CCP-PS : 27/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statro

Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge, Singjamei Police Station, Imphal West District, Manipur.

Subject:-

Request for lodging of FIR case regarding looting and ransacking/burnt . down of my house located at Churachandpur Khuga Tampak on 3rd May 2023 at 5:30 Pm

Sir.

I, the undersigned have the honour to lay down the following few line for your kind perusal and further necessary action please, that a large number of innumerable unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including kuki militants groups stormed to all Meitei inhabited areas of Churachandpur Khuga Tampak area on 3rd May'2023 at around 5:30 pm. The said unidentified groups vandalised/burnt down my house and looted all valuable items. In that unfortunate incident, I have lost a total amount of Rs. 21,00,000/- (Rupees twenty one lakh)only. After the said unfortunate incident/mob violent, my family are fleeing our village and my family is taking shelter at a relief camp (Ideal Girl's college) situated at Akampat, Imphal East District, Manipur.

It is, therefore, requested you to take up necessary legal action against the accused persons and the persons involved in the said inhuman acts and heinous crime committed by the accused persons as per law.

Dated/Imphal

This Riport is Treated as an of pmps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023 9 mps

4 case FIR NO - 641 (9) 2023

or ym Ps

Judhul West Mariant

Yours faithfully

H. Romibala

(Hudrom Romibala) 35 years W/O H. Benjamin Of Churchandpur Khuga Tampak CC-Pur District, Manipur # 9362780466

Retreated as an O.K. of case FIR NO. 2720 (9) 2023 ccp-ps 395/427/400 IPC, 25(1-6)

> Thicer-in-incharge Churachandour Police Statio Maniput

## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - SINGJAMEI

Sub-Division- Singjamei

District- Imphal West

FIR No.641(9)2023 SJM PS, U/S 147/148/149/188/ 435/395/427/400-IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act. Date & hour of occurrence: -The 3rd May'2023 at 5:30 pm.

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
22/9/2023 at 3:10 Pm	At the house of complainant located at Churchandpur Khuga Tampak / About-63 Kms South/West	22/09/2023

N.B. – First information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of the informant /complainant	Name and residence of the accused .	Brief description of offence with section of law and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Huidrom Romibala, 35 years W/O H. Benjamin of Churchandpur Khuga Tampak  OE is attached.  IC SJM PS 22/09/2023	Unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki community including Kuki Militants groups	Rioting by using deadly weapon, violation of order promulgated by public servant, mischief by fire causing damaged, dacoity and gang by using fire Arms.  Punishable, U/S- 147/148/149/188/435/ 395/427/400-IPC& 25(1-C) Arms Act.	The case is transfer to Churchandpur PS as the PO falls within their jurisdiction.	

Sir Jaghar ka 11

Signed-SI W Jayantkumar Singh Designation - IC SJM PS Dated -22/09/2023